Rule 2.118

{a) Insert full
name(s} and
address(es) of
adrministrator(s}

(b) Insert name and
address of the
registered office of
company

{c) Insert date of
appointment

{d) nsert name of
appointor/apphicant

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of move from
administration to dissolution

2.35B

Name of Company

AAG SWEPCO LIMITED

Company number

04814761

In the
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division Leeds
District Registry

(fuli name of court)

Court case number
2363 of 2009

1/We (a) Gordon S Goldie
Tait Walker

Bulman House

Regent Centre, Gosforth
Newcastle upon Tyne
NE3 3LS

Allan David Kelly

Tait Walker

Bulman House

Regent Centre, Gosfarth
Newcastle upon Tyne
NE3 318

having been appomnted administrator(s) of (b} AAG SWEPCO LIMITED
Bulman House, Regent Centre Gosforth Newcastle upon Tyne NE3 3LS

on (¢} 21 August 2009 by (d) Bank of Scotland as Qualifying Floating Chargeholder

hereby give notice that

ihe provisions of paragraph 84(1) of Schedule B1 1o the Insoivency Act 1986 apply

We attach a copy of the final progreZ report

Signed
Jomt / Ad mlstra%r(s)
Dated 20 September 2011
Contact Details:
You do not have to give any contact Gordon 8 Goldwe
information in the box opposite but if Tait Walker
you do, it will help Compantes House to Bulman House
contact you if there 1s a query on the Regent Centre, Gosforth
form Newcastle upon Tyne
NE3 3LS
The contact information that you give 0191 285 0321
will be visible to searchers of the DX Number DX Exchange

publc record

SATURDAY

MUMETRI

24!091’2011

COMPANIES HOUSE

| when you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at -
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff




TAIT WALKER

CORPORATE RECOVERY

Bulman House Regent Centre Gosforth Newcastle upon Tyne NE3 3LS
Tel G191 285 0321 Fax 0191 284 9117 DX 60368 Gosforth

TO ALL CREDITORS OurRef ADK/AL/CL/CH/10989
TO ALL PERSONS WHO HAVE HAD NOTICE OF
ADMINISTRATORS APPOINTMENT If you telephone please ask for

Chris Lott

Date 20 September 2011

Dear Sirs

AAG SWEPCO LIMITED - In Administration
Final Report to Creditors

In accordance with Rule 2 110 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended) (“the Rules™),
provide creditors heremn with our final progress report following our appointment as Joint
Admimnstrators of AAG Swepco Limited (“the Company™) on 21 August 2009

General Information

Included with and attached to this report are the statutory details of the Company and
information regarding the appoimntment of Joint Administrators as required by Rule 2 110 of
the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended), together with a copy of form 2 35B - Notice of
move from Admnistration to Dissolution 1s attached

Receipts and Payments Account

We attach for your information the Joint Administrators abstract of Receipts and Payments,
together with the estimated final outcome, as at 20 September 2011. We comment specifically
on major items within the receipts and payments account and on the Admimstration 1n general
herein -

AAG Electrical

As detailed 1n our previous reports, AAG Electrical Limited (“Electrical”) which entered
administration on the same day as the Company, was subject to a hive up agreement 1n 2008
whereby the trade and assets of the business were transferred to AAG Swepco Limted
Certain on-going contracts were still in the name of Electrical and during the administration
peniod sums were paid to this company

As a consequence of the hive up, the administration funds of Electrical were transferred on 17
September 2010 when the administration of Electrical was concluded and the company moved
to dissolution The sum of £287,317 95 was transferred to the Company from Electncal

A dlivision of Talt Walker Advisory Services LLP Registerad addres: as abova
LLP number QC340418 Registered in England A lisc of members namas (s avaltable at the above addrass

All Insolvancy Practitionsers are Heansad In the Unlted Kingdom to act as Insalvency Practivoners INVESTORS Gold [ 4
IN PEQPLE | -
by the tnstltute of Chartersd Accountants in England and Wates

Insolvency Practltl ¢ acting as Admlinistrators contract as agants and without parsenaf llabificy A

N
wnber of

An naepmdene —
Morison International AMamberof




Book Debts

On appointment, the company’s records indicated debtors with a book value 1n excess of
£2,000 000 However, a number of pro forma invoices had been 1ssued for work which had
not commenced and as the service could not be delivered these debts were uncollectable

A significant number of outstanding debts were subject to disputes between the main
contractors and Swepco In addition, due to the contractual nature of the work, debtor
balances were also subject to counterclaims as a result of the admmustration and the cessation
of work on site

Independent quantity surveyors were engaged to assist in the quantum of any disputes and
counterclaims agamnst debtors In addition, the managing director of the company has assisted
us 1n recovering debtor amounts due which has matenally assisted us in realising funds 1n
order to make dividend payments to preferential and unsecured creditors and payments to the
secured creditor

We have continued correspondence with outstanding debtors and in addition to debtor funds
totalling £217,529.72 received by Electrical which were included in the transfer to Swepco as
detailed above, we have realised a further £109,945 79 in Swepco

We do not consider any further debtor realisations will be achieved

Plant & machinery

The sum of £2,916 00 was realised from the sale at auction of certain of the company’s plant
and machinery

Office Equipment & IT

The sum of £2,538 00 was realised from the sale at auction of office and IT equipment.
Motor vehicle

A motor velcle owned by the company was sold at auction 1n the sum of £1,600 00
Extension of Administration

The consent of Bank of Scotland as Qualifying Floating Chargeholder was obtained to an
extension of the administration to 20 February 2011

Prior to the expiry of this extension it was apparent that a further extension would be required
in order to enable a dividend to be paid under the Prescribed Part, to assess the company’s tax
position and to finalise the admimstration and file closing documents Accordingly the
consent of the Court was obtained on 21 January 2011 to an extension of the administration to
20 December 2011




Progress of Administration

We consider the Administration 15 complete As there 18 no property remaining which might
permut a future distnibution to creditors other than the secured creditor, the Company should
now proceed to dissolution, 1n accordance with the proposals

In accordance with Rule 2 110(2) (a) of the Rules, we summanse below our proposals

Proposals

1 The Administrators continue to manage and wind down the affairs and assets of the
Company, collect and recover outstanding book debts as required, settle any
admimstration expenses where such expenses are incurred for the purpose of the
administration, and realise any other remaining assets of the Company as applicable.

2 The Administrators are authonsed, where applicable, to make distributions to secures,
preferential and unsecured creditors

3 The Admunistrators, n order to conclude the Adminustration following the realisation
of the assets, will register a notice with the Court and Registrar of Companies under
Paragraph 84(1) of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986 to dissolve the
Company

4 The Admimstrators mnvestigate and, if thought appropnate, pursuer any claims that
the Company may have against any person or entity including, without himitation,
officers and former officers of the company

5  The Admmstrators carry out any other act and generally exercise their powers 1n a
manner conducive to the successful achievement of the proposals outlined herein

6  The Administrators may seek an extension to the Administration if deemed necessary
by the Admimstrators to achueve the purpose of the Adminstration

7  The Admnistrators fees are approved on a time cost basis and expenses, including
category 2 expenses, may be drawn on account from tune to time in line wath their
firm’s policy.

8  The Admimstrators shall be discharged from hability pursuant to Paragraph 98(1)
Schedule B1 of the Act 1n respect of any action of their as Administrator when they
cease to be Joint Admunistrators at a time fixed by the secured and/or preferential
creditors or 7 days after the filing of their final progress report with the Registrar of
Companies, or as approved by the Court

Amendments

There have been no amendments or significant deviations from the proposals outlined above
Qutstanding Matters

There are no matters outstanding




Professional Advisers

On this assignment, the Admunistrators have used the professional advisors listed hereafter,
together with details of the basis of our fee agreement with them

Name of Professional Advisor Nature of Work Basis of Fee Agreement
James Sutherland (Aucttoneers) Ltd Chattel asset agents Percentage of Realisations
Pinsent Masons Solicitors Time costs

Summers Inman Quantity Surveyors Percentage of Realisations
Mohammed Akhmed Debt Recovery Time costs

Our choice was based on our perception of their experience and ability to perform this type of
work, the complexity and nature of the assignment and the bass of our fee arrangement with
them. We consider that the fees charged are reasonable in the circumstance of this case

Administrators’ Fees

Enclosed at Appendix III 1s a summary of time costs as prescribed by Statement of Insolvency
Practice 9 A copy of Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 - A Guide to Administrators Fees
can be downloaded from http-//www icaew com/index cfm?route=146784 or provided upon
written request from this office

We also enclose a copy of Tait Walker - Statement on Remuneration and Expenses 1n
Insolvency Proceedings which details our current charge out rates and expenses recovery
policy

Total time spent to 12 September 2011 on this assignment amounts to 640 hours 54 minutes
resulting 1n time costs of £99,289 40. A further amount of £2,441.60 has been expended by
Tait Walker prior to the appointment of the Admimstrators of which £2,441 60 1s attributable
to obtaiming the Admimstrators appomntment, and assessing whether Adminstration was the
most surtable route for the Company Pre appointment time not specific to obtaiming the
appointment and assessing the suitability of the Admimstration has not be recovered by Tait
Walker

Our remuneration has, where appropriate, been approved by the secured and preferential
creditors

Secured Creditors

Bank of Scotland held fixed and floating charges dated 25 August 2007 together with cross
guarantees 1n relation to the debt due from AAG Electrical.

Our solicitors confirmed the validity of the charge and a distribution of £90,000 has been paid
under the Bank’s floating charge.

Dividend Prospects

As detailed in our previous report, an application had been made to Court for permission to
distnibute a dividend under the Prescribed Part




The Prescribed Part (section 176(A) of the Act) 1s a proportion of floating charge asset
realisations, net of costs, which are set aside for the benefit of unsecured creditors. The
Prescribed Part apphies to floating charges created on or after 15 September 2003 only

The Prescribed Part 1s calculated using a formula laid down in the Act as follows

e 50% of net property to £10,000
e 20% of net property 1n excess of £10,000
¢ Subject to a maximum amount of £50,000.

A prescnibed part dividend of £15,843 21 which equated to 1 09p 1n the £ was paid on 24
January 2011. There will be no further dividend to the unsecured creditors

Conclusion

We beheve that the objective of the Administration has been achieved and that no property
remains which might permut a distribution to creditors As such, there are no further matters
that require the Company to remain in Adminstration, and the Company should proceed to
dissolution as outlined within our proposals

A notice to move the Company to dissolution has been filed at Companmies House in
accordance with paragraph 84 of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986 Once the
registration of the notice at Companies House has been completed, which we anticipate wall
happen within the next 7-10 days, the Administration ceases and the Company will move to
dissolution three months thereafter

Should you wish to discuss any of the contents within this report, please do not hesitate to
contact Andrew Little.

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of
AAG SWEPCO LIMITED

Gé}nm Goldie & Allan David Kelly

Joint Admnistrators

The affairs, business and property of the Company are bemg managed by Gordon Smythe Goldie and Allan David Kelly as Joint
Admimstrators, who act as agents of the Company and without any persona habiiny



Statutory Details
Company Information
Company Name
Previous Name
Company Number.
Date of Incorporation.

Trading Address:

Registered Office.

Principal Activity
Appointment Details
Date of Appointment
Appointment made by

Court details

Court Reference

Administrators Appointed

Administrators Address

Adminstrators function

Changes 1n office holder:
Extension of Administration

EC Regulation on Insolvency

Appendix I

AAG SWEPCO LIMITED
AAG SEPCO LIMITED
04814761

30/06/2003

Belasis Business Centre, Coxwold Way, Belasis Hall
Technology Park, Billingham, Cleveland

Bulman House, Regent Centre, Gosforth, Newcastle
upon TyneNE3 3LS

Electrical & Mechamical Contractors

21/08/2009
Bank of Scotland as Qualifying Floating Chargeholder

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Leeds District
Registry

2363 0f 2009

IP Number 5799
IP Number 9156

Gordon Smythe Goldie
Allan David Kelly

Bulman House, Regent Centre, Gosforth, Newcastle
upon Tyne NE3 3LS

Any act required or authonsed under any enactment to
be done by an admimsirator may be done by any one or
more persons holding the office of administrator from
tume to time

n/a
Extended to 20 December 2011
It 1s considered that the EC Regulation applies and that

these are main proceedings as defined in Article 3 of the
EC Regulation




Appendix 1

AAG Swepco Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments

Incorporating transactions previously reported as AAG Electrical Limited - In Administration

RECEIPTS From 21/02/2011 Total (£)
To 20/08/2011
Plant & Machinery 000 2,916 00
Motor Vehicle 000 1,600 00
Furniture & Equipment 000 2,538 00
Book Debts 20,000 00 109,945 79
Cash i Hand 000 1000
Transfer from AAG Electrical 000 28731795
VAT Input 000 875 00
VAT Qutput 4,000 00 17,237 25
24,000 00 422.439.99
PAYMENTS
Direct Wages & Salaries 000 5,100 00
Chargeholder 000 75,000 00
Transfer to AAG Electncal 0430 34,881 37
Court Fees / Swearing Fees 000 65 00
Land Registry Fees 000 222 52
Sheriffs/Bailiffs Costs 000 90 00
Money Laundering Fees 000 24 00
Office Holder Remuneration 000 62,000 00
Travelling & Subsistence 000 474 30
Agents Fees & Disbursements 000 20,223 10
Legal Fees & Disbursements 3,812 00 12,434 50
Telegraphic Transfer Fees 000 24 00
Postage 000 265 54
CIS Tax Withheld 3,200 00 12,222 50
Statutory Advertising 000 226 80
Insurance 000 469 00
Preferential Dividend 000 95,407 69
Unsecured Dividend 000 15,843 21
VAT Input 750 40 14,649 00
7,762 40 349,622 53
Balance 72,817.46

MADE UP AS FOLLOWS

Current Account 72,817 46

/,4 %\ 72,817.46

Gordon/S Goldie & Allan D Kelily
Joint Administrators




AAG Swepco Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators’ Abstract Of Receipts And Payments

RECEIPTS

Plant & Machnery

Motor Vehicle

Furmiture & Equipment

Book Debts

Cash 1in Hand

Transfer from AAG Electrical
VAT Input

VAT Output

PAYMENTS

Direct Wages & Salaries
Chargeholder

Transfer to AAG Electrical
Court Fees / Swearing Fees
Land Registry Fees
Shenffs/Bailiffs Costs
Money Laundering Fees
Office Holder Remuneration
Travelling & Subsistence
Agents Fees & Disbursements
Legal Fees & Disbursements
Telegraphic Transfer Fees
Postage

CIS Tax Withheld

Statutory Advertising
Insurance

Preferential Dhvidend
Unsecured Dividend

VAT Payment

VAT Input

Balance

MADE UP AS FOLLOWS

Current Account

4L fte.

From 21/08/2011
To 13/09/2011

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

000

000
000
600
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
44,436 06
000

44,436 06

Gordof § Goldie & Allan D Kelly
Joint Adminstrators

Appendix il

Incorporating transactions previously reported as AAG Electrical Limited - In Administration

Total (£)

291600
1,600 00
2,53800
109,945 79
10 00
28731795
87500
17,237 25

422,439 99

5,100 00
75,000 00
34,881 37

6500
22252
90 00

24 00
62,000 00
474 30
27,223 10
12,434 50
24 00
265 54
12,222 50
226 80
469 00
95,407 69
15,843 21
44,436 06
14,649 00

401,058.59

21,381.40

21,381 40

21,381.40



payoene st Jay[ep e jo Aoijod £13A0021 sasuadxa
pue SuiS1eyd a1 s[1eIp Yd1ym SUIPID0I ASUSA[OSU] UI SISUSAXH pUE UOIBIDUNLIIY UO JUIIELS - JAYJem

wef jo Adod vy 291330 siy) wiog) jsanbox uoptim uodn papiroid 10 FRZ0H =201, U0 XopulijW0d MIET MMM/ AT
WO PIPLOJUMOP 3q UBI $33,] SIOIBLSIUIWLPY 0} 3PIND) Y - § 29361 ASUSA[OSU] JO JuswIe)g Jo Adod v

00°000°79 [pauire[) S99, [€10L
o tSI 0r'687°66 |06°0¥9 0T 89 06 1L cgcel (Y ¢S 18 [e10]

000 00°0 000 000 000 000 000 Buipes],
00 0T 00 ¥l 090 000 000 090 000 000 U] Jo uonuaay
66 CLI 00°LSPO1  [SP09 000 06 5S¢ 00°8t 0ee YA 4 sIanep Aromers
132 74 00 ¥80°0  |06'+T 000 08 € 00L 000 0l ¥1 | 51958V JO UOHESI[BY
o igl 0O LIS'S  |OF'PY 000 0T 1v 000 000 08¢ SIame PYI0
00 st 00 001 080 000 080 000 00°0 000 uonesnsaau|
Lg 0TI 00 8¥8°L  |0T'S9Y 000 0T°t9 00¢ oo 000 saakofdury
11 01T 0082°1E |ST'6%I 113 Ot 8¢ c8 ¥8 080 010t 510192
LE STI O LO1°8T |0T+IT 0r 9T 00 €LT 098 0911 09+ SIONpAID
60881 00 PL9°T  |06'8 000 06 ¢ 00¢ 000 000 2uspuodsa1In)
[6°€Z1 0961L°L |0€T9 0L 9¢ 08 11 08 L 000 009 Suruuelq 7z wwpy

ey e poddng uouduN,f YIOM

A[InoY a8eiaay(y 150D awlj| sanof [Bi0], » uwpy |Iojensiuiwpy | 138euepy  [oleossyiouped{  jo UOnEDISSED

SINOH

II1 xipuaddy

*(Sp1un nuiw ¢ *3°1) InOY UL JO ([} JO SHUN U1 PIPIOIAI §1 W],

1107 12quaydag g7 03 6007 ¥Sh8ny {7 wodj Infea yno 3d1egd pue Juads awy Jo QL

uoyeHsiuwpy uf - popury oadoms HVV




(1102 42 panaay) A12A009y ajB20da07) IM[EAN NB]

Suipel], pue “s1anew sa£0[durg ‘soNpal) ‘SI01q9(] 'SI3SSE JO UDIESI[ERY ‘suonedusaau] “Buiuteld pue uonenswiwpy  Surpniau sa1083125 SULMo]|0} AU 13pUN (APICIIE SI JIOM S
SRNULLE G S1IUIM JO NUR GORY Suil} 180 18 p2PI00] ST USNELISPUN Y10M I} JO UMEU 23 Pue WwRjsAs Fuipioasl awn pastiandures & SUIsn asea JURAD[2I AU 03 APOONP POPICOTI ST HI0MISED Lo puads sun 1

86 26 835 proddns ase)
051 [7M] 10)RSITITPY / J3|pUEE] 2587
ove (1,74 A33euBpy
0§T 09z 1033201 / NBROSSY
08T 082 Ruped

60 44y [ WO (7] 2104 S04 ],

oy 2d (7] einyg moy d (3) 3y PN

ApuaLmo ore apesd sad sares 1no areyo Juarmd WIMITKEL 2yj, SINPAID 0) payizasard aq [|i sAYB1 pasIASL xapdwod Apte[natped aq o) paUIIP SISED U] SPEAYIIAC
8, UL U} PUT UOHELIUI JO IUNOSOE 23ER OF Pa1Sn(pE 518 pue 12400 0 Ajjeoipotiad posiaal 2q Aew 52183 IN0 98rey) uonesyiienb pue soustadio Junoa(1a) speId dea Jo SENPIATPWT UIIMIAY ATea SOjRd gL

$3121 100 381BYD Jo [243] 12131153 SU) I paroa(yal are ng juawaBisse g 0} Aponp palreys jou ase 5500

PEAYIA0 JON[TA, V1B L |BISUSTE [0 UONBNSITIPE 12 [eM, 11| [B0USD AUE JO SIS0 9y ], SLI) JO SISA[RUR AUR UIYIM PIpn|ou aig pue uaWuBISse A 03 Apdantp awn 381eyd (212 JJUS [RIIEIAIOS PUE SIAIYSED
s8 yons) Ltoddns asea Bmpniour UsLILBISSE SILL U0 SUOM OYM 1IEIS | USHELISPUN 330M oy uteidxa o} saeLey Suoddns il SHUN AINUIW Q U PIPIOIAT “3583 YOBA UO J4om A3U) B SUIT) JO JunOWE
U qra pauquiod st syl wiepad Ay} Jey yom 3 pur [JEIS 10 19U € JO 3usLadae pue s{jys 2y o) aeudoidde sarer jno 281w 95N om pUE S350 J0 AII0fBW SU1 U 35N 3Mm JeY) SISEq I 51 SIY ]

SR oD WL

JOPIOY A5UIDN| AL 10 JEIS JO SIHGUIW IO1UIS Aq YITM 1TBIP 2q [jLm JOUBDLIUSIS Jo 10 Xa[di0d 3q 0} pawasp s1enepy sjeudosdde st voisiazadns Jo uoisiaoxd ayy yum si[Iys 1stferdads pue sousuadxa
dtayy 0 1920qns ge)s 19t JO SIIQIUSU OF 356D SUL UMM SSE} UIELad aedajap o) Aonjod euuou 5, ABA009y o1v10d107) JaXjEA, MBL SI 1 peusopad Yiom 3y} JO SSIUIANIAYS 1500 1) ISIWIXBU 0) JIPIO U]

AIT0d

paguaq[eyn 2q 07 539f 10} WSIUBYIIW 1UA[RAINDS OU §T 2151 0107 (Y § 910J5 PaousuIod sjusunuicdde Aouaajesut soj saijdds [ns ysrym ‘voneqsida) pjo sy zpupy

pa8us|[eys aq Apuanbasqns 1ouures uoneeUNWRL JBL UsY) ‘pasdejs
sey uo pauodal potsad ey Joj UOTIEIUNWRS §,19P[0Y 33O At FFUI[eD 0} I A 29uCy  Modas 2y Jo pouad Ay tr UMBIP S33] JO [9AI] I PUE PIIB[ND{BD 28 529) P YIYMm UO SISE] 1) 3BuajiEy> pus
UOREULIOIUL JIULMY %4335 LD SI0)1PAID MOL ISOIISHP 1SM Liodal yans AUE ‘Uone|siSa) mau oY) Japu[]  $1503 4oNs Jo sayel sBkiaae a1 098 0) siuadiasl 3y) 31qeus os[e [[14 pUE PALINOUY $JSOD JWI) pUe UMBIP
UOREIIINIIAL 31 JO UMOPYE3Iq B 3PiA0Id jm Hodar a1 ], JONPALD YIBS 0} OS[E PUB 39RNwod Aue 01 papiaod aq [[ua uodas atpouad e ‘paaoidde usaq sey uolRISUNWAI §,13P{OY IO F JO SISEQ 3} U

AT DAEMICILIAISACTII 10 §T¢ (N Suk] uodn S[ISEdmaN ‘YLOJs0D) “anuay) uaBay ‘asnol wewng {(JT s9o1a19g
Arosiapy Jo[em 1B, JO UOSIAID v ) A1DA000y Stetedio)) 1aN[em Nef wog pajsanbal aq Aew Adoa PIRY B fpaalewsay  BOUBPING-oa)/n 03 JaN[EAHNE] ASUSAOSUT; (Y Wolj PIpEo[UMDp PUB passaode
3q ued sapmB asay Jo &doo v {6 J[S) § on0Eag Loudajosu] jo USWHENS M Pansst $3pm o SIS © 1w 21qu]IeaB au od4) aseo yoee o) pasoidde ome $23] §,19p[0Y 30J0 Ue MOY INOGE [IBI1AP JayLin{

1no3 ayy 10 “Bunaaw [erauad ur s101paid sy Yatym Fuipres ‘sionpars sy Aq paurodde st suc Jraomiuwod e Aq £[[essua8 qeacsdde o1 1alqns ate waunuodde rejnonted 10§
138 $352q JO UONBUIQWIOD JO SISBG 3y JUdURUICddE SUIES au UM SS8) JUSIILNIP 10] PASR 3q O} SITEQ 393 JUSIYHD Smofe uoyefsiFol Mau ay L 5958q 997 aAnewIA a Ajdde Kew om moy sureidxa 1says
SI1, 3sed B 03 paBreyd a1 539§ §,43P[OY ID1F0 U MOy UQ AUIQIX3[J 210W MO|E O) JIPID UT I T8N WOY] PeoUILLto susunutodde fuaatosui 103 0107 [Udy Wi padueyd sem uonesia) Lusajosul sy

NOILONAONINT

SINIAIIDI0Hd AINTATOSNI NI SASNAIXT ANV NOILVHINNWIY NO INTWILVLS - AYTAODTY FLVHOJHOD TN TVM LIVL

xipuaddy



(1108 924 porary) L1aA00ay eaodion) ayep e

2520 s 01 9jqedidde ag 10U ARUI SWaAN LILLSI PUB “JUIALHIP
st ase0 Aouaa|osur A19A2 JEY) paloU 3q Pihoys 1] BuiAao||of 3y ‘01 pItiwi| 10U BMe Inq ‘apnjout Kew 2mpaooud ouaajoser ur FuLnp $aL0FIED UMOPNEAIQ 21N 3A102dS3S dUT UN UM 182p AqjeadA) sianepy

190ys 1ad dg o dn 18 Swiddoocioyd a8reysar
few sayjem neL M9 3ferors Juatndop (e ‘JunuLid ‘SaltjioE) UCUEIIUNWILOD ‘211 W00J ‘KIIUOIES SE YINS SIN[IOB] [BLLIALUI 10 $1S00 pA1E201[R 10 PRIEYS JO IUSWA[ UR IPNJIUT YIIYm SIUNUISINGSIPp
put sasuadxs 9Broyoas Ajjeaiddl 1ou op 77 sadtames Alosiapy sy weL ‘Suridosoloyd Jo uondzoxa AP Uiy 930I0NS [BUWIIND pUB ‘SIIRI 3[EIS INUIADY pueu] posordde 18 aBesitw ‘any woos (e
‘Butkdoooyoyd a1 sjuawasmasip 7 A08a1ed jo seiduwexy 2oUBApE Wl SI01paId AQ paacidde Suiaq S8y JUSLIISINGSIP AU} JO SISEq 1 01 199{QNS “2JuISS 1) WOIJ [[NF U1 AGRIZACOSN 16 SUIALISMQSIP ISIYJ,
w2 word e apnoun Az Lo so/pue aotoaw Aired paiy e £Aq 21E1S3 AU 01 PANGLAYE 10U SIE A1 “DIEIS3 Sy 0) PABIEYISI PUR ' S901A13S AIOSIADY 13X[EMm NB) AQ PALINGUI 318 - sasuadxe T A08ae)

IauomaRI{ Aoudajosu ay ue pasodu suonedijqo Lonie)s jo 1nsal g sa
352 2¥3 w1 panbal 37 8L SIUAWISMQSIP 318 BUISTLLAPE pue puoq Ajeusd apoads B SulurelqQ  a5Ed Iy M uenosULED w saokoldwo su pus Jax|EA el Aq paimow sasuadxs pasinquitaz Apadord pue
‘|aaen paoioaur ‘Bunuud [Euimxe ‘any woos [eU? ‘9Fesols WaNoop [EWwa)xa 4sea 1 sBmsod ‘syjes suoydaja sjqetnuspt ‘puoq jeuad avads ‘s3a; yasess Auedwios ‘saa) Suuapune; auow ‘Buisisape
3503 0) pINWI] 10U 318 1nq “pnjaut Aeww sasuadxa 2say), Lued ping 3y £q padtoaut Junowe 3y jo sBEydar B £q ‘NeISI U JO Jeyaq uo justiked SPE SBY ULIY 341 219ym 10 NEISs Ay woy juawsed 1snp v
Aq Joyua s10mpaid 3o teacuddn 1oud S MOLIM ARSI A WL [ UL J|GRIIAGIIL IE SUDSINGSIP ISALL, FNEISS ) ‘0) PANGLINE A0 aq UL 2I0JAI) PUB ‘D) JIUILIYL SIHRUL I0I0AUN U1 J03E] 24 JO
asea au w “(aures 3y jo 33o|dws / rauned B 10) 4777 S301A1G KICSIADY J0YTem IR [ JO J1EIS3 24} O IUIBU AU U JALID 57 Ydiym ‘Aired I @ wog 9%0Au ue o} sjquiajal Ap2anp s - sasuadxa | Lod;e)

7 &e8ae) 10 | 1082187 Jayua s post:0Ba1ed 208 SIUIWISIMGSIC]  SIONPAID 03 PISC[ISIP
A|Imy 5q 15NW 291S AP JO UOIRASIUIWPER AR YIAM UOTIIIILOI N JAPIOH 3010 SIp AY POLINOUI SIAWSSINGSIP Jo 195dSa) Ul UONEIO|[E IUAILMGSIP JO SISEq Y} SJUAWALNbIL amsepasip mo Jo ued sy

SINIWISYNESIA

SI10SIAPY 1SITE12dg 110
QuaBy sy

s1oAaaing Anuend)
SUMUNCIIY

S4IN[BA / SIP2UONINY
slonapy (2827 / stom101[08

sapnjout JuaBy uu ay) “‘paronnsui juady ap Aq apew s81eyd 9 uodn paseq 1500 18 padrel)

SISOJS.INTDV

ate) Bunjreaasd ag) 18 [y A 01103lqns 9q [|1M 21RISI WUIAJOSUI F1) 0} PIOIOAUI UONEIIUNLLI § IAP|OYINLO Y
LERT -

siseq au aaoidde 03 s1oupaio yse pue seudosdde si stseq s vey yuy am Aym Buiwiejdxs uonBULOU Ty apLacId jIm Sm SHSEY JUIIJIP
40 SIUNGKIT 135 JUAIYJIP IO Y$T B 10] JUNOWE 195 € SBILYD 02 I} pROM 3m D124, SYSBI JURIJIP 1] PASN 3G UE3 SIUNOWE 19§ JUSIAYNCT  IUNOLIE 135 © 18 paBreyd 5q O $33) SMO[[e UOITB[SIT] mall oy |

§5og a9, paxiq
Si5Eq
aup 2a0udde 01 stonpaso yse pue sjeuderdde st siseq sup 1Ry FUI am Aym Snneidxe uoteuno sy apiaosd fim 3m siseq 28mussmd B uo Sasse Jo 9d4 10 33558 AU 9SI[BA1 0] 9YT| PINOM BM M

S13558 Jo 534 10 :1955% UaIRYHP 10} Pasn 9q wed safmuaoad WII (L3P 0F SeY Japjoy 31O Ay Yarym s Suadord auy Jo anfea AU Jo BmuaIad € Lo paBieyd aq 1 $33] SMO||B UONB[SIFa| mau ],

SO AT

xipuaddy




{110t 924 pastans) Arsaoday ajerodio) Jayean el

SI011[0S
Y Buifeap pue Sunonnsin pue Uapunalay) UOKNGLRSIP PUB WIR]D AUR JO MSIASI LONPIID PAMISS YN UONEIUNLWES SuoBuo “oupad pamass o3 Surnodas “Aumoss jo Auptjes Suiuuyuos paimasg

SI0NPR12 JO 535509 T8 yum Buneag

SIOIpAT)

uta1a1 pennbar s3ureaw Aue im 1319301 ‘saWe]) SI0UPaLD)
3y Joy saepdn put spodas jo uoneredsad ‘sBunaaw euy jo Sutploy sy JayieBor ‘suswked pue sidizoas Surpnfour suodas euy jo uonaredaid ‘suswifed pue sidaosa Bupnpow sioNpard 20} spodal
ssa801d yo uoneredaid ‘sjesodord jo uoneredaid ‘sadedsmou / auszery w pasur 103 sLRApE Jo uoneredad Umo) foypue saiuedwos) Jo eIy 01 SN JO UOISSIUQNS ‘ustnuodde Buimo)jo sioupan o)
stanajmodal jo uonmredaid ‘Sunaaur s1o1tpas jo Juipjoy pus uoneredaid Buipnut Ludajosw U Sunuaoucd uonesi3a) snousa 9y yuam Kjdwod o1 pannbar stapew AJoyes yim Suipeap pue Bunyeuapun

I kuﬁug Xaomioy, w

swigld paBus[ieyo 21 SIONON|os yna Fwisten) pus Sunonnsu ‘pue “sawre(asTp Jutmoros sanred pang pue ssredwon
J0 reanfiay O} SIS JO LOISSIWIQNS ‘SIISSE § 5358 SNOI2UO SUTLIBIISIP IO IBPUALINS ‘S1385e 24} j0 Yijdn BuBeuew pue SinFurire ‘Fuym oo1s ‘Riewne> 3q ym Supuodsauio “S1asse ay) [im pajeisosse
wawaaBe Aue Fuimataal ‘s1asse Aed paiy Jo UONBILTUIP! SAPNIIUL Y0 MO (915 S13SSR Pases] “Yo0ls juauruSisues “aseyomd any ‘apn Jo uoneaiasa1 Supnpour) stasse Aued payg (e yia Suieag

1] JO HONDAIISaY

‘12e102 9B AUB Buimalaal pue stopai[es yum Sustery puw Bunannsw
pus ‘s1apjo |eauatod BunenoSou pue Buissasse ‘S8 pue sianEa yivw Buisier ‘sejnonred safes jo uonesredaid ‘uonaojos BB ‘(wersds Bunesy jo Suwrerp 8 9) suswannbar msul pue apedug
auy qua Bundwod ‘susia ans ‘(212 L1moss *sourmsu SwBueire) sasse yons jo uonpasssad ayy sapnpout yjom mQy (910 Juawdinba nduroo *sapiges ‘ssexford ur yiom *Arauyorw 73 yueyd “yueq 17 yseo
“§o01s uswdinba 3 sy 3 9) s1asse Ty pue (312 yBuAdod ‘|impood ‘suaed *Auadod [eraospeiun) sesse a1qiBuen ‘(proysses| pue pjoysasy) Auadoad Smpniawn sio1qap Sutpn[axa 519558 JaYI0 ||V

W3PS AuB JO UOTEN0ZaU pUB *I0J08] 10 13ILUNOISIP 20t0AUT AUR UM UOSTRI] ‘stuaBe uoito9fjod 193p
10 SIONA[OS Yum 3duapuodsaliod pue UOsIEY ‘UOHINNSL ‘SIGIP YUM 1DEIUCY [B1UIT 'soyndsip 7 swieIaunoo Jo/pue sasucdsal AUB JO JUSWSSISSE PUB M1A91 ‘SIGIp 19902 01 S10199p it Fwpucdsauos
*019 $12p10 *A12At|3p Jo jooud ‘ssaoaut Bupnppur souapraa Runuoddns jo uonoafjos ‘swreps ‘spungaa AU Jo UOHE3NUSPI Put 1IBPI] LIMGIP FO UONEI[IIU0DIS DIBMYOS INO CIUO JABPS| SI0IGAP JO RJSURIT

Forag

212 sannp AIRIanpiy JO YoeaIq
*30UBSEAJSIW “IN|RAIIPUN 1B UONILSURL] S20UaIJ0d Burpnjout suonoesuRr aposue pur (AUe j1I) 3aNUUUI0S SIONPIID 21 JO 159nbaI 3171 18 SWa d1j1dads Ul UIAFURPUN aq OS|E ARW SUONBENSBAUT [BUOLIPPY

9361 12y uoneayenbsiq szo30a.n Auedwo)) 3y 19pun uoneptnb| oy lotid srak £ Ay ui S201921p [[& uo Lodai v jo

UOTSSIWGNS PUe LOUEWLIORUT JO U0 |00 *SIUN0d08 AIOIUEIS 2qRIeAR 1SR] 243 YItA SIBEJB JO IUIWSIIEIS L) Uh PAISI] SIASST A JO mataas ‘sonred pajersosse pue Auadiiod sy ussmiaq suonoesuen Aug Jo mataal

*Auedwod 1 AQ UINELAPUN SUONIESURL YUBQ I3 [|B JO M1AL ‘SIII2NIP 4 JO 1ONPUOD ) FWIUIIOUCD SIONPaAID 3 AQ PosiBL SITUBW AUB JO MAlAII ‘SaNBULOTSIND SI0)320IP JO MatASI pUB LONE([0D)
THOuDISIAR]

sauoFaies oo o) Sunejas asuspuodsanod syyvsds Fuipn(oxa ssuapuodsaniod (eouss v

AJUIPUGIS2LI0,

s3unasul 35E3 RUINUI pue ‘sepdn 2583 ‘Smatasl uotssouSorsd oses fewssiu “Buipy; ‘spiodsas
pue sjooq Aredwod jo ousuanew 3woduo pue yijdn ‘sounmsut [apual Aue ‘sousuaurew puoq Swoduo pue puoq oyads Suruielqo ‘suoneliduosas ueq “Fueq ‘Fuussyses ‘Buiuued pue ABxens yse)

IHTI P GOUOTSTHApY

xipuaddy



{110z 92 pmsy Araa0day awaodio)) saxqes NE]

SWINL SNOJUE[IISIW PUB ‘SUINAI WU WILAA0F [RIU2E ‘(S311083180 J310 AU LILIM 10U 5111 1uZXD o1 01) JOUBPUOSILOS 10}3Np
‘(913 xuy, uonmiodio]) 1 A Jo 1adsat i YWY o swmas jusunuredde 1sod Aue Jo Buissaoord Buipnjaut) vonexw ‘paen Sutpnpown seuoBaes 3a0qe SN Jo A oy 1B A|[BULIOU 10U PINOM YoM SWaj]

FENF] e,
N HAVL
"LV s yons aouendwiod Buipen yim Buifesp pus ‘sionpar pamaas ; spun; 0) Suuoda: ‘suodas Suipen Jo uoneredaid ‘sropdijos (i Buisier] pue Bunonnsin ‘siomsu g Buisie ‘sansst aane]siga
pue A13jes 3 sy Y Buijeap ‘szonpaln ssanp ynm Burjeap ‘Fuipen Fuofuo ssasse o) smataar ewaut ‘starjddns pue siawoisns ‘s3ako[durs yim Funjeop ‘Juipey ssiazadns pue soyitow o uIsd
ayts BuroBuo “siatddns pur s1awozsna e apen jo suuzy Swofuo Suissasse <o SisA[eUE st ‘Sa0mosa1 Auedurod “S1Seastof mopy ysea pue Jyoid Jo uonredard Suipnpour apen 01 ANIGRINS JO JUNUSSISSY

(7}

30uapu0dsaLI09 33ko/dwa FunoFuo pue “pun{ ssuRINSUT [EUONEN O} UOISSTUIGS PUE SWIKQ ) WHE[D JO UOTIZ[0D WIWIINUS
BulpumIsino J0 UOHBIND[ED ‘PUn HDURINSU] [EUONEBN WOLY UIELD 3B 07 SULIOJ JUBAS|2) JO UONIIWOD Ul 2DUMSISSE WRPUNpaI saa40idwa uyew pus ‘saonou Loumpunpas Surnsst uaunuodds yo JuknoN

Fep i

(31qeaidde 1) puepialp pamoasun jo justuded pue UONEINO[ES ‘PUB *SWITE]> PAINIISUD JO UONEIIPNIPE PLIE M3MAS] ‘SUITETD PAIMOISUN Jo Burpsoas ‘soupasz uoisuad |eyuod s
Buijeap "1001paso paMOISUN [ENjuz10d pue PAMISSIM Yim UOREMUNILD FunoBuo ‘Swingas LV A wouguiodde 21d 3o uorssiuqns ‘wiej 03 ANIQE JO SIOKPAID PIINSISUN BuAynou pue Jwkynuap “PaIRDISETT

(a1qeandde 1) puopiatp 30 WsAed pus UONE[NSEs ‘pue ‘sune]o [enuasajesd Jo uonesipnipe
PUE MA143) "SI01PAIY [BUIRJad s uonesiunuwed BuioFuo ‘wiep |enuasmgaad jo UOIE[DD[ED JO MAIADL “WiR[> 07 A[Ige jo s10Mpaio [enuarajd jenusiod Suifmou pue SuAnuspr jBEsIAlAIg

xipuaddy




Rule 2.47

The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 2.24B

2.24B

Administrator’s progress report

Name of Company

AAG SWEPCO LIMITED

Company number

04814761

In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division Leeds 2363 of 2009
District Registry
(full name of court)
(a) Insert full IWe (a)
name(s) and Gordon Smythe Goldie Allan David Kelly
address(es) of Tait Walker Tait Walker

administrator(s) Bulman House

Regent Centre, Gosforth
Newcastle upon Tyne
NE3 3LS

Bulman House

Regent Centre, Gosforth
Newcastle upon Tyne
NE3 3LS

administrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From

To

{b} Insert date (b) 21 February 2011

(b) 20 August 2011

Signed

A Gt

Dated

Joint / Ad myﬁstratoi(s)

20 September 2011

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact
tnformation in the box opposite but if
you do, it will help Companies House to
contact you if there 1s a query on the
form
The contact information that you give

1] be visible to searchers of the

Gordon Smythe Goldie
Tait Walker

Bulman House

Regent Centre, Gosforth
Newcastle upon Tyne

NE3 3LS

0191 285 0321

DX Number DX Exchange

le

Ad3 24/09/2011

COMPANIES HOUsE

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at -
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff




